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Wave Duo™ See Warnings insert for
important safety instructions

Smart Vibrating Roller from
the makers of Theragun.

@ LED battery indicator light
©® LED speedindicator
©® USB-Ccharging port




Using the Wave Duo

1. To turn on the Wave Duo, firmly press and hold the
power button for 1-2 seconds.

2. Press the main button to increase speeds. After the
highest speed, if the button is pressed again the Wave
Duo will come back to the lowest speed.

3. Place the device under the treatment area gradually
applying light to moderate pressure as needed.

4. To turn off the Wave Duo, firmly press and hold the
power button until the device turns off.

Smart Features

Your Wave Duo is a smart device enabled
with Bluetooth connectivity, designed to

i Scan the QR code
pair seamlessly with the Therabody app. to get started.
When you download the app, you'll be
guided through a step-by-step setup and 3 go'?gh Play

shown how to pair your device.

2 Download on the
[ ¢ App Store



Charging the Wave Duo

1. The Wave Duo is USB-C enabled. Plug the cable
into your USB adapter of choice for charging. The
Wave Duo is fast charging enabled and can be
charged directly through a USB-C charger (sold
separately) for a faster charging experience.

2. The LED light on the power button will flash until
fully charged.

3. Charging is complete when the LED light on the
power button is solid green.

4. Battery levelis continuously displayed on the LED
light of the power button when the device is on.
To view battery level when the device is off, briefly
press the power button and the LED battery light
will flash to indicate the battery level.

Avoid applying alcohol-based cleaner.



Wave Duo™ Bitte die beiliegenden wichtigen
Warnhinweise zu |hrer eigenen
Sicherheit beachten

Smarte Vibrations Rolle von den
Herstellern von Theragun.

@ LED-Batterieanzeige
©® LED-Geschwindigkeitsanzeige
©® USB-C-Ladeanschluss




Verwenden des Wave Duo

1. Um den Wave Duo einzuschalten, halten Sie den Netzschalter 1-2
Sekunden lang gedruckt.

2. Dricken Sie die Haupttaste, um die Geschwindigkeit zu erhéhen.
Wenn Sie nach der héchsten Geschwindigkeit die Taste erneut
dricken, kehrt der Wave Duo zur niedrigsten Geschwindigkeit zurlck.

3. Platzieren Sie das Gerat unter den Behandlungsbereich und Gben Sie
bei Bedarf allmahlich leichten bis maBigen Druck aus.

4. Um den Wave Duo auszuschalten, halten Sie den Netzschalter fest
gedriickt, bis sich das Geréat ausschaltet.

Smarte Funktionen

Ihr Wave Duo ist ein intelligentes Geréat

mit Bluetooth-Konnektivitét, das nahtlos Scannen Sie den QR-Code
mit der Therabody-App gekoppelt werden und legen Sie los.
kann. Wenn Sie die App herunterladen,
werden Sie Schritt fur Schritt durch die }\’ SELToY
»* Google Play

Einrichtung geflhrt und erfahren, wie Sie

Ihr Gerét koppeln. 2 Download on the
« App Store



Aufladen des Wave Duo

1.

Der Wave Duo ist USB-C-féhig. Stecken Sie das Kabel zum
Aufladen in den USB-Adapter lhrer Wahl. Der Wave Duo ist
fur das Schnellladen aktiviert und kann fir ein schnelleres
Ladeerlebnis direkt Uber ein USB-C-Ladegerat (separat
erhaltlich) aufgeladen werden.

. Die LED am Netzschalter blinkt, bis der Akku vollstandig

aufgeladenist.

. Der Ladevorgang ist abgeschlossen, wenn die LED am

Netzschalter dauerhaft grin leuchtet.

. Der Batteriestand wird kontinuierlich auf dem LED-Licht

des Netzschalters angezeigt, wenn das Gerat eingeschaltet
ist. Um den Batteriestand bei ausgeschaltetem Geréat
anzuzeigen, dricken Sie kurz den Netzschalter. Die LED-
Batterielampe blinkt, um den Batteriestand anzuzeigen.

Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von
Reinigungsmitteln auf Alkoholbasis.



Wave Duo™ Voir la notice contenant
d'importantes
précautions d’emploi

Un rouleau vibrant intelligent par les
créateurs de Theragun.

©® ndicateur lumineux LED de la batterie
©® Indicateur de vitesse LED
@® Portde charge USB-C




Utiliser le Wave Duo

1. Pour allumer le Wave Duo, appuyez sur le bouton marche pendant1a
2 secondes.

2. Appuyez sur le bouton principal pour augmenter la vitesse. Une fois
la vitesse maximale atteinte, le Wave Duo reviendra directement a la
vitesse la plus basse si vous appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton.

3. Placez I'appareil sous la zone a traiter en appliquant de facon
progressive une pression de légere a modérée, selon les besoins.

4. Pour arréter le Wave Duo, appuyez fermement sur le bouton marche
pendant plusieurs secondes jusqu’a ce que l'appareil s'éteigne.

Fonctionnalités intelligentes

Votre Wave Duo est un dispositif
intelligent avec connectivité Bluetooth qui

est congu pour fonctionner de maniére Scanner le code QR
synchronisée avec I'application Therabody. pour démarrer.
Une fois I'application téléchargée, vous
ourrez procéder a l'installation guidée Caen)
(Fé)ta pre - ong b’ Google Play
pe par étape qui vous expliquera

comment synchroniser votre dispositif. 4 Download on the
[ ¢ App Store



Charger le Wave Duo

1.

Le Wave Duo dispose d'un port USB de type C. Connectez le céble
al'adaptateur USB de votre choix pour charger I'appareil. Le Wave
Duo a la capacité de se charger rapidement et peut étre chargé
directement grace au chargeur USB-C (vendu séparément) pour
un chargement encore plus rapide.

. Le voyant LED sur le bouton marche clignotera jusqu’au

chargement complet de la batterie.

. La batterie est complétement chargée lorsque le voyant LED sur le

bouton marche est vert et ne clignote plus.

. Le niveau de la batterie est indiqué en permanence sur le voyant

LED du bouton marche lorsque le dispositif est allumé. Pour voir
le niveau de la batterie lorsque le dispositif est éteint, appuyez
brievement sur le bouton marche, puis le voyant LED clignotera
tout enindiquant le niveau de la batterie.

Ne pas nettoyer avec un produit & base d‘alcool.



Wave Duo™ Consulta la scheda Avvertenze
dove troverai importanti
istruzioni di sicurezza

Rullo vibrante smart dai
produttori di Theragun.

©® Indicatore LED della batteria
©® Indicatore LED della velocita
©® Portadiricarica USB-C




Uso di Wave Duo

1. Per attivare Wave Duo, tieni premuto con forza il pulsante di accensione

per 1-2 secondi.

2. Peraumentare la velocita premiil pulsante principale. Dopo aver
raggiunto la velocita massima, premendo nuovamente il pulsante Wave

Duo tornera alla velocita di base.

3. Posiziona il dispositivo sotto I'area da trattare esercitando
gradualmente una pressione da lieve a moderata, a seconda delle

necessita.

4. Perspegnere Wave Duo, tieni premuto con forza il pulsante accensione

fino allo spegnimento del dispositivo.

Funzionalita intelligenti
Il tuo Wave Duo & un dispositivo intelligente
dotato di connettivita Bluetooth, progettato

per accoppiarsi facilmente all'app Therabody.

Quando scarichi la app, verrai guidato passo
a passo in una procedura di configurazione
e tiverraillustrato come accoppiare il
dispositivo.

Effettua la scansione del
codice QR
per cominciare.

GETITON
})’ Google Play

2 Download on the
« App Store



Carica di Wave Duo

1. Wave Duo e compatibile con USB-C. Collega il cavo al
tuo adattatore USB per ricaricarlo. Wave Duo ¢ abilitato
allaricarica rapida e puo essere collegato direttamente
a un caricatore USB-C (venduto separatamente) per
un’esperienza diricarica avanzata.

2. Laluce LED del pulsante diaccensione lampeggera fino al
completamento della ricarica.

3. Laricarica € completa quando la luce LED del pulsante di
accensione e di colore verde fisso.

4. Quandoil dispositivo & acceso, il livello della batteria e
costantemente visualizzato sulla luce LED del pulsante di
accensione. Per visualizzare il livello della batteria quando
il dispositivo € spento, premere brevemente il pulsante
diaccensione e laluce LED della batteria lampeggera ad
indicarne il livello di carica.

Non utilizzare detergenti a base alcolica.



Wave Duo™

Rodillo vibratorio inteligente de los
fabricantes de Theragun.

©® Indicador LED de bateria
©® Indicador LED de velocidad
©® Puertode carga USB-C

Consulte el folleto de advertencias
para obtener instrucciones de
seguridad importantes



Utilizacion del Wave Duo

1. Para encender el Wave Duo, mantenga presionado el boton de
encendido durante 1-2 segundos.

2. Presione el botdn principal para aumentar la velocidad. Después de la
velocidad mas alta, si vuelve a presionar el botén el Wave Duo volverd a

la velocidad mas baja.

3. Coloque el dispositivo debajo del area de tratamiento aplicando
gradualmente una presion ligera a moderada segun se necesite.

4. Para apagar el Wave Duo, mantenga presionado el botén de
encendido hasta que el dispositivo se apague.

Funciones inteligentes

El Wave Duo es un dispositivo inteligente
compatible con la conexion Bluetooth,
diseflado para emparejarse sin problemas Escanee el codigo QR
con la aplicacion Therabody. Al descargar la para empezar.
aplicacidn, se le guiara por una configuracion

paso a pasoy se le mostrard cémo emparejar bo GéTO'Towgk Play

su dispositivo.
2 Download on the
[ ¢ App Store



Carga del Wave Duo

1. El Wave Duo cuenta con un conector USB-C. Conecte el cable
en su adaptador USB de preferencia para realizar la carga. El
Wave Duo cuenta con capacidad de carga rapiday se puede
cargar directamente mediante un cargador USB-C (se vende
por separado) para disfrutar de una experiencia de carga mas
répida.

2. Laluz LED del botdon de encendido parpadeara hasta que se
haya cargado completamente.

3. Lacarga se habrd completado cuando la luz LED del botén de
encendido esté verde fija.

4. El nivel de bateria se muestra continuamente en la luz LED
del botén de encendido cuando el dispositivo estad encendido.
Para ver el nivel de bateria cuando el dispositivo estd apagado,
presione brevemente el botény la luz LED de bateria
parpadeara para indicar el nivel de bateria.

Evite utilizar un limpiador con base de alcohol.



Wave Duo™ Zie de bijsluiter voor belangrijke
veiligheidsinstructies

Slimme trillende roller van de
makers van Theragun.

@ LED batterij-indicator
©® LED snelheidsindicator
©® USB-C-oplaadpoort




Gebruiksaanwijzing Wave Duo

1. Om de Wave Duo in te schakelen houdt u de aan- uitknop 1-2
seconden stevig ingedrukt.

2. Druk op de hoofdknop om de snelheid te verhogen. Als de knop na de
hoogste snelheid opnieuw wordt ingedrukt, keert de Wave Duo terug
naar de laagste snelheid.

3. Plaats het apparaat onder het te behandelen gebied en breng zo
nodig geleidelijk lichte tot matige druk aan.

4. Om de Wave Duo uit te schakelen, houdt u de aan- uitknop stevig
ingedrukt totdat het apparaat wordt uitgeschakeld.

it

Slimme functies

Uw Wave Duo is een slim apparaat uitgerust
met Bluetooth-connectiviteit, ontworpen

voor naadloze koppeling met de Theragun- Scan de QR-code
app. Wanneer u de app downloadt, wordt om aan de slag te gaan.
u door een stapsgewijze installatie geleid N, oo

en wordt getoond hoe u uw apparaat kunt }/’ Google Play
koppelen.

2 Download on the
« App Store



De Wave Duo opladen

1. De Wave Duo is geschikt voor USB-C. Sluit om op te laden
de kabel aan de USB-adapter van uw keuze. De Wave Duo
is geschikt voor snel opladen en kan rechtstreeks worden
opgeladen via een USB-C-lader (apart verkrijgbaar) voor
een snellere oplaadervaring.

2. Het LED-lampje op de aan-uitknop knippert tot het
apparaat volledig is opgeladen.

3. Het opladenis voltooid wanneer het LED-lampje op de
aan-uitknop groen brandt.

4. Het batterijniveau wordt continu weergegeven op het
LED-lampje van de aan-uitknop wanneer het apparaat is
ingeschakeld. Om het batterijniveau te bekijken wanneer
het apparaat is uitgeschakeld, drukt u kort op de aan-
uitknop en het LED-batterijlampje knippert om het
batterijniveau aan te geven.

Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddel op alcoholbasis.



Zapoznaj sie z ulotka pt. Ostrzezenia,
ktéra zawiera wazne informacje na temat
bezpieczenstwa

Wave Duo™

Inteligentny roller wibrujgcy opracowany
przez twoércédw urzadzenia Theragun.

@ Lampka LED wskazujgca natadowanie
akumulatora

® \Wskaznik predkosci LED
©® Porttadowania USB-C




Korzystanie z urzagdzenia Wave Duo

1. Aby wtgczyc¢ urzadzenie Wave Duo, mocno naciénij i przytrzymaj przycisk
zasilania przez 1-2 sekundy.

2. Nacisnij gtéwny przycisk, aby zwiekszy¢ predkosc. Jedli przycisk zostanie
wcisniety ponownie po ustawieniu najwyzszej predkosci, Wave Duo wroci

do najnizszej predkosci.

3. Umiesc¢ urzadzenie pod obszarem poddawanym zabiegowi i stopniowo
wywieraj lekki lub umiarkowany nacisk, w zaleznosci od potrzeby.

4. Aby wytaczyc urzadzenie Wave Duo, mocno nacisnij przycisk zasilania i
przytrzymaj go do momentu, az urzadzenie sie wytgczy.

Inteligentne funkcje

Wave Duo to inteligentne urzadzenie zgodne z
technologig Bluetooth, za pomoca ktérej mozna
je wygodnie sparowac z aplikacja Therabody. Po
pobraniu aplikacji uzyskasz instrukcje krok po
kroku, dzieki ktérym skonfigurujesz i sparujesz >. GETITON
swoje urzadzenie. P>* Google Play

2 Download on the
[ ¢ App Store

Zeskanuj kod QR,
aby rozpoczaé.



tadowanie urzadzenia Wave Duo

1.

Wave Duo mozna tadowac poprzez USB-C. Podtacz przewdd
do wybranego zasilacza USB, aby rozpocza¢ tadowanie.
Urzadzenie Wave Duo umozliwia szybkie tadowanie. Mozna je
tadowac bezposrednio przez tadowarke USB-C (sprzedawana
oddzielnie), aby przyspieszyc tadowanie.

. Lampka LED na przycisku zasilania bedzie miga¢, az do petnego

natadowania.

. Gdy lampka LED na przycisku zasilania zaswieci sie na zielono,

oznacza to, ze tadowanie sie zakoriczyto.

. Gdy urzadzenie jest wtgczone, poziom natadowania

akumulatora jest stale wyswietlany na lampce LED na przycisku
zasilania. Aby wyswietli¢ poziom natadowania akumulatora,
gdy urzadzenie jest wytaczone, nalezy krotko nacisngé przycisk
zasilania, a kontrolka lampki LED akumulatora zacznie migac,
wskazujac poziom natadowania akumulatora.

Nie nalezy stosowac $rodka czyszczgcego zawierajacego alkohol.



Wave Duo™ Acite T1¢ MNpogidomolnoeig yla
ONUAVTIKEG 0ONYiEC AOQANELG

‘E§unvo KUAwvdpog pe Sovnon amod toug
Snuoupyoug Tou Theragun.

@ EvSetikn Auyvia pmatapiag LED
@ Evéetkn Auyvia taxutntag LED
©® ©Oupapoptiong USB-C




XpnRon tou Wave Duo

1. Na va evepyoroirjoete 1o Wave Duo, méote 0Tabepd Kat KpatioTe
TaTNUEVO TO KOUUTT evepyoToinong yia 1-2 Seutepdienta.

2. MatrioTe TO KUPLO KOUMTTI YIa va aUEAOETE TNV TaXUTNTA. TNV UYNASTEPN
TaxutnTa, av To kouuri matnOei Eavd, To Wave Duo Ba emavéNbel otn
XapnAdTepn TaxutnTa.

3. TomoBeTrioTe TN CUOKELN KATW amd TNV Teploxr Beparneiag Babuiaia,
£@appolovTag ENaPPd £wg LETPLA TTIEDT KATA TIEPITTTWON.

4. Na va k\eioete To Wave Duo, matrioTe 0tafepd Kal KPATAOTE TO KOUMTT
AerToupyiag HéXPL va amevepyoTolnBei n CUCKEUN.

‘E§unveg Aertoupyieg

To Wave Duo givat pia €é§umvn cuokeur mou
gvepyoToleital pe ouvdeoipotnTa Bluetooth,
n omoia oxeSIACTNKE Yla VA ETMKOIVWVE( TapwoTe Tov
anpdoKonTa pe TV epappoyn Therabody. Otav kwS6 QR
KAVETE AYN TG EQapuoyng, 6a cag 606ouv viava gekwioete.
odnyieg Pripa mpog Prpa kat Ba Seite mwg Oa }\’ GETITON
OUVSEDETE TN OUOKEUH 0aG. P»* Google Play

#  Download on the
« App Store




®oépTtion Tov Wave Duo

1.

To Wave Duo éxet Suvatdtnta ouvdeong USB-C.
Yuvdéote To kKaAWSIo oTov petacxnuatiot USB tng
€MAOYNG 0ag yla @opTion. To Wave Duo éxet Suvatotnta
Taxeiag eopTIong Kal Umopei va gpopTioTei ameuBeiag

ue @optioth USB-C (mwAeitat Eexwplotd) yia Taxutepn
eumelpia @OPTIONG.

. To @wtdkt LED oto koupmi Aertoupyiag 6a avapoofrioet

HEXPL VA QOPTIOTE( TEAEIWG.

. H @dption givat miipng 6tav 1o wtdki LED oTo Kouumi

AerToupyiag gival mpacivo.

. To enimedo popTIONG TNG Ymatapiag epavifetat

OUVEXWC 0TO YWTAKL LED oTo koupri Aettoupyiag 6tav n
OUOKeUN gival evepyomoinuévn. MNa va deite to emimedo
POPTIONG pmatapiag dtav ival n CUoKeLN givat KAELOTH,
TIATAOTE OTIYULAIO TO KOUMTT AEITOUPYIAG KAl TO PWTAKL
LED Ba avayel yia va epgavioel To minedo pmatapiag.

ATTOQUYETE TN Xprion KaBaploTiKoU e AAKOOAN.



Wave Duo™ Se advarselsvedlegg for viktige
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

Smart vibrerende rulle fra
produsentene av Theragun.

@ LED batterilampe
©® LED hastighetsviser
® USB-Cladeport




A bruke Wave Duo

1. For asla pa Wave Duo, trykk og hold stremknappen inne i 1-2
sekunder.

2. Trykk pa hovedknappen fer & ke hastigheten. Dersom knappen
trykkes pa nytt ved hgyeste hastighet, vil Wave Duo ga tilbake til
laveste hastighet.

3. Plasser apparatet under behandlingsomradet og gradvis pafer lett
til moderat trykk etter behov.

4. For asla av Wave Duo, trykk og hold stremknappen inne til
apparatet slas av.

Smart-egenskaper

Din Wave Duo et smart-apparat aktivert
med Bluetooth, og er laget for semlgs paring
med Therabody-appen. Nar du laster ned
appen blir du guidet gjennom et trinnvis }. GETITON
oppsett og vist hvordan du kobler sammen $* Google Play

apparatet. 2 Download on the
[ ¢ App Store

Skann QR-koden
for a starte.



Lading av Wave Duo

1. Wave Duo har USB-C aktivert. Plugg kabelen inni
USD-adapteren din for lading. Wave Duo er aktivert
forrask lading og kan lagres direkte via en USB-C-
lader (solgt separat) for en raskere ladeopplevelse.

2. LED-lampen pa stremknappen blinker til apparatet
erfulladet.

3. Ladingen er fullfert nar LED-lampen pa
stremknappen viser grent.

4. Batterinivaet blir kontinuerlig vist pa LED-lampen pa
stremknappen nar enheten er paslatt. Nar apparatet
er avslatt blir batterinivaet vist ved & trykke kort pa
stremknappen, og LED-batterilampen blinker for &
indikere batterinivaet.

Ikke bruk alkoholbaserte rengjeringsmiddel.



Wave Duo™ Zavazna uputstva u vezi
sa bezbednoscu,
pogledajte Upozorenja

Pametni vibrirajuciroler od proizvodaca
Theragun uredaja.

@ Svetlo LED indikatora baterije
©® LEDindikator brzine
©®© USB-Culazza punjenje




Koris¢enje Wave Duo uredaja

1. Da biste ukljucili Wave Duo, ¢vrsto pritisnite i drzite taster za
napajanje 1-2 sekunde.

2. Pritisnite glavni taster da biste povecali brzinu. Kada uredaj radi
najvec¢om brzinom, ako pritisnete taster ponovo, Wave Duo ¢e se

vratiti na najmanju brzinu.

3. Postavite uredaj ispod mesta koje Zelite da tretirate i postepenoii
blago do umereno pritiskajte po potrebi.

4. Da biste iskljucili Wave Duo, ¢vrsto pritisnite i drzite taster za
napajanje dok se uredaj ne ugasi.

Pametne funkcije

Vas Wave Duo je pametni uredaj opremljen ¥
Bluetooth povezivanjem, dizajniran tako da se Skenirajte QR kéd

jednostavno povezuje s Therabody aplikacijom. da biste poceli.
Kada preuzmete aplikaciju, ona ¢e vas voditi r—
kroz podesavanje korak-po-korak i pokazati >o Google Play

kako da uparite svoj uredaj.

2 Download on the
« App Store



Punjenje Wave Duo uredaja

1.

Vas Wave Duo ima USB-C kabl. Ukljucite kabl u USB
adapter po svom izboru da biste ga napunili. Wave
Duo je uredaj koji se brzo puni, a moze se puniti

i direktno preko USB-C punjaca (koji se prodaje
zasebno) ako Zelite uredaj koji ¢ete brze napuniti.

. LED svetlo na tasteru za napajanje ¢e treptati dok

uredaj ne bude u potpunosti napunjen.

. Punjenje je gotovo kada LED svetlo na tasteru za

napajanje bude stabilno zeleno.

. Nivo napunjenosti baterije se stalno prikazuje na LED

svetlu tastera za napajanje kada je uredaj uklju¢en. Da
biste videli nivo napunjenosti baterije kada je uredaj
isklju¢en, kratko pritisnite taster za napajanje i LED
svetlo za bateriju ¢e zatreptati da bi oznacilo nivo
napunjenosti baterije.

Izbegavajte koris¢enje sredstava za ¢is¢enje na
bazi alkohola.



Wave Duo™ Se medféljande varningar for
viktiga sékerhetsinstruktioner

Smart vibrerande rulle fran
tillverkarna av Theragun.

@ LED-batteriindikator
® LED-hastighetsindikator
©® USB-C-laddningsport




Anvidnda Wave Duo

1. Sla pa Wave Duo genom att halla pa/av-knappen ordentligt
nedtryckti1-2 sekunder.

2. Tryck pa huvudknappen for att 6ka hastigheten. Om du trycker
pa knappen igen efter att den hégsta hastigheten har uppnatts,
atergar Wave Duo till den lagsta hastigheten.

3. Placera enheten under behandlingsomradet och applicera
successivt latt till mattligt tryck efter behov.

4. Stédng av Wave Duo genom att halla pa/av-knappen nedtryckt tills
enheten stangs av.

Smarta funktioner

Din Wave Duo ar en smart enhet med

Bluetooth-anslutning, avsedd for parkoppling Skanna QR-koden
med Therabody-appen. Efter nedladdning foratt komma igéng.
av appen far du anvisningar steg-for-steg for A\, GETTON
instalining och parkoppling av din apparat. b’ Google Play

2 Download on the
[ App Store



Ladda Wave Duo

1. Wave Duo ar USB-C-aktiverad. Anslut kabeln till
en valfri USB-adapter for laddning. Wave Duo ar
aktiverad for snabbladdning och kan laddas direkt
via en USB-C-laddare (séljs separat) for en snabbare
laddning.

2. Pa/av-knappens LED-indikator blinkar tills
laddningen arklar.

3. Laddningen é&r klar nar pa/av-knappens LED-
indikator ger fast gront ljus.

4. Batteriets laddningsniva visas alltid med pa/av-
knappens LED-indikator nar apparaten ar paslagen.
Nar apparaten ar avstangd kan laddningsnivan
kontrolleras med ett kort tryck pa pa/av-knappen,
varvid LED-indikatorn lyser upp och visar
laddningsnivan.

Undvika att anvanda alkoholbaserade
rengdringsmedel.



Wave Duo™ OnemlingenIiktaIimatIarl icin
Uyarllar ekine basvurun

Theragun Ureticilerinden Akilli
Titresimli Rulo.

@ LED pil gostergesiisigi
©® LED hiz géstergesi
©® USB-Csarjportu




Wave Duo™’in Kullanimi

1. Wave Duo'yi ¢alistirmak igin, gi¢ digmesine kuvvetlice basin ve
1-2 saniye basili tutun.

2. Hizlariartirmak igin ana digmeye basin. Wave Duo en yiiksek
hizdayken digmeye yeniden basilirsa, en distk hiza gegecektir.

3. Cihazi tedavi edilecek alaninin altina yerlestirin ve gerektiginde
yavas yavas hafif basin¢ uygulayin.

4. Wave Duo'yi kapatmak icin, gli¢/hiz digmesine saglam bir sekilde
basin ve cihaz kapanincaya kadar basili tutun.

Akilli Ozellikler

Wave Duo’niz, Bluetooth baglantisi olan,

Therabody uygulamasiyla sorunsuz bir sekilde QR kodunu tarayarak

eslesmek Uzere tasarlanmis bir akilli cihazdir. baglayin.
Uygulamayi indirdiginizde, cihazinizin nasil

.. v \ GETITON
eslestirilecegi konusunda adim adim kurulumla },0 Google Play

yonlendirileceksiniz.

2 Download on the
« App Store



Wave Duo’in sarj edilmesi

1.

Wave Duo USB-C desteklidir. Sarj igin kabloyu,
tercihiniz olan USD adaptortne takin. Wave Duo,
hizl sarj desteklidir ve daha hizli bir sarj deneyimi
icin dogrudan bir USB-C sarj cihazi (ayri satilir) ile
sarj edilebilir.

. Gug digmesinin Gzerindeki LED 1s1g1 tamamen sarj

olana kadar yanip sénecektir.

. Gug dugmesi surekli yesil yandiginda sarj islemi

tamamlanmis olur.

. Cihaz agikken gii¢ digmesindeki LED 151g1 pil

seviyesini strekli olarak gosterir. Cihaz kapaliyken
pil seviyesini goérantilemek igin glic digmesine
kisa sUreyle basin ve LED pil 15131 pil seviyesini
gostermek icin yanip sdnecektir.

Alkol bazli bir temizleyici uygulamaktan kaginin.



Wave Duo™

Rolo de espuma de vibragdo inteligente
dos produtores de Theragun.

©® Indicador LED de bateria
©® Indicador LED de velocidade
©® Portade carregamento USB-C

Consulte o folheto de adverténcias
para ver instrugdes de seguranca
importantes



Utilizar o Wave Duo

1. Para ligar o Wave Duo, prima firmemente e mantenha premido o botéo
de alimentacdo durante 1-2 segundos.

2. Prima o bot&o principal para aumentar a velocidade. Depois da
velocidade mais elevada, se o botédo for premido novamente, o Wave
Duo voltara para a velocidade mais baixa.

3. Coloque o dispositivo por baixo da area de tratamento, aplicando
gradualmente pressdo leve a moderada, conforme necessario.

4. Para desligar o Wave Duo, prima firmemente e mantenha premido o
botédo de alimentacéo até o dispositivo se desligar.

Funcionalidades inteligentes

O seu Wave Duo é um dispositivo inteligente
com conetividade Bluetooth, concebido

Realize a leitura do

para emparelhamento dindmico com a codigo QR
aplicacdo Therabody. Quando descarregara para comegar.
aplicagdo, ira receber instrucdes passo a passo N\ GETTON
sobre como realizar a configuragdo e como b’ Google Play

emparelhar o seu dispositivo.
2 Download on the
[ App Store



Carregar o Wave Duo

1.

O Wave Duo usa USB-C. Ligue o cabo ao adaptador USB
para carregar. O Wave Duo permite carregamento rapido
e pode ser carregado diretamente por um carregador
USB-C (vendido separadamente) para uma experiéncia de
carregamento mais rapida.

. Aluz LED no botédo de alimentacéo ficara intermitente até

estar totalmente carregado.

. Acarga estd completa quando a luz LED no botdo de

alimentacéo é verde sdlido.

. O nivel de bateria é continuamente apresentado na luz

LED do botdo de alimentacdo quando o dispositivo estiver
ligado. Para ver o nivel de bateria quando dispositivo
estiver desligado, prima brevemente o botdo de
alimentacédo e a luz LED da bateria ficard intermitente, para
indicar o nivel de bateria.

Evite usar produtos de limpeza a base de alcool.



Wave Duo™ Jns Toro, 4To6bl 0O3HAKOMUTLCA

C BaXKHbIMWU MHCTPYKLMAMU NO
TeXHUKe 6e30MacHOCTH, CM. BKIafKy
«MpepynpexaeHus»

YMHbBIN BUBPUPYIOLLIUIA MacCaXKHbIN
Bannk oT co3patenen Theragun.

@ CsetonmonHblit MHanKaTop 6aTapen
© CseTonvopaHbiit MHAOMKATOP CKOPOCTM
©® 3apsaHbiii nopt USB-C




Ucnonb3soBaHne Wave Duo

1. Yrobbi BktoumTe Wave Duo, 3akMuTe 1 yaepxmsamte KHOMKY
NUTaHWA B TeyeHune 1-2 cekyHa.

2. HaxkmMuTe rnaBHyto KHOMKY, YTO6bI yBENUYUTL CKOPOCTb. [Mocne
[LOCTUXKEHWNS CAMOW BbICOKOW CKOPOCTU NMPW MOBTOPHOM HaXkaTuu
kHonkn Wave Duo BepHeTCs kK caMO HU3KOM CKOPOCTU.

3. PacnonoxwuTe ycTponcTBo Ha obpabaTtbiBaeMon obnacTy,
MOCTEMNeHHO NPUMEHSS OT NIErKoro 10 YMEePEeHHOro AaBieHWs No

Mepe HeobxoAnMOoCTH.

4. Ytobbl BbiktounTb Wave Duo, 3aXkMUTe 1 yaepKmBanTe KHOMKY
NMUTaHNS, MOKa YCTPONCTBO HE BbIK/TIOYNTCS.

Smart-xapakTepucTukm

Wave Duo — 3710 smart-ycTponcTBo ¢
noaaep>xkon Bluetooth, paspaboTtaHHoe CkaHupys QR-kon

AN 6esynpeyHoit paboTbl C MPUNOXKEHMEM Havano.
Therabody. MNocne 3arpysku NpunoxeHns Bbl N\, GETToN
npounaeTe NoLarosyto HaCTPOWKY U y3HaeTe, }/’ Google Play

KaK NoOAKMO4YNTb Balle yCTpOl;ICTBO.
2 Download on the
« App Store



3apsapka Wave Duo

1. Wave Duo nopgpepxusaet 3apsaky yepes USB-C. [Inqa sapapku
noakounTe kabesnb k Bawemy USB-agantepy. Wave Duo
NOAAEPXKMBAET BbICTPYIO 3aPALKY U MOXKET 3apaXKaTbCA HaNpPaMyto
Yyepes 3apsaaHoe yctponcTteo USB-C (nponaeTcs oTaenbHO) Ans
60s1ee BbICTPOW 3aPAAKN.

2. CBeTOAMOAHBIV MHAMKATOP Ha KHOMKe NuTaHusa 6yaeT MuraTb [0
MOSTHOM 3apPAAKM.

3. 3ap;u:LKa 3aBepleHa, ecnu CBETOAMOAHbBIN MHOUKATOP Ha KHOMKe
MUTaHUA TOPUT 3eJ1eHbIM LIBETOM.

4. YpoBeHb 3apsfa 6aTapen oTobpaxaeTcs Ha CBETOAMOLHOM
VHAVKATOPE KHOMKU MUTaHWs MOCTOSIHHO, KOTAa YCTPOMCTBO
BKJTIOUEHO. YTOBbI MOCMOTPETL YypOBeHb 3apaaa 6atapen Ha
BbIK/TIOYEHHOM YCTPOMCTBE, KOPOTKO HAXKMUTE Ha KHOTMKY NMUTaHUA, 1
CBETOAMOLHbIV MHAMKATOP 6aTapeun 3aMUraeT, MoKasbiBasl ypOBEHb
3apsna 6atapew.

He ncnonbsyiite ouncTnTeNn Ha CNMPTOBOM OCHOBE.
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